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.................................................................................

....................................................................................

Date filed .

Priority ....... November 1: 1968

‘Action suspended until ... s N 2 XN

Returned to appleant s e e
Date of approval April 9, 1969 . ..

CONSTRUCTION

AR .

pur pr

45502

FEES PAID

Amount Receipt No.

A20eC

Permit No. ......._.. 3 39&9 ........ L= 1= E8.

Certlflcate N ot !-!.t'.".:?..';..:z ..................................................................................

Z|S1CertiFee | Tt aummues

FEES REFUNDED
Date Check No.

Stream Index, Page No. ... >.
See files #R-45443, R-43085 & 43921

Amount

.............................

ASSIGNMENTS

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

REMARKS
1.5 cfs from Willow Creek and reservoir (Silvies River) for fish culture and recreation

Date for beginningApril 9, 1970 .
_October 1,. 1973.

Date for completion ...

Extended to .L0=l- 7,3 e P gy o /ﬂ—/~95’ lﬂ@‘! ‘3

OCT 111971 CARDFORB .- .~

19; ! Et“; mm},@

22/ =] (050Ul 8 2= .
Date for application of water . October 1, 1972

/&J/—*??/MSMM’J—

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed .. _ St.a.rted

Form “B” filed _....{ (d’ .................. !.TE.?.—.:-. ................
Form “C” filed ) .cjf._-__...?ff (G e

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .IJUN3Ol989 ...............................
Proof receiVed e e

AUG311988....

Date certificate issued ......

wﬂ‘if 101
Extended to /d / 75 P _{""?_?’ /p/—;?S' Llr[|JCI EC t][.F 2 " 191’9 =

__CARD FOR bC UCT A 1@90
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F . ﬂ Application No. . l‘ 2 150? ha .nd
ofm NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION R=U54L™
B.‘:
I Oregon _State Game Commission . _ .. .. . , the holder of Permit No. 339“9311{21
m O PN, 2 3= F =420 1 0 = A B A S et

I

ZoGippropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
= : 0

Q@520 o8 geeor..  April 1000

7 A

Ll

ks: The prlnclpal cons truction work on the dam, etc. was done by
z Remar The apprnprl.utor should ltate I.he manner at begtmln: 'ona‘..xucﬂnn wnrk numbcr of men mplu}cd thl: nmnu.nt of uork tomphtcd

dds Mens Store prior to Aprll 9, 1969. Due to leakage some blanketing was
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IN mmsg WHEREQ,F }/ﬂave hereunto set my hand this 6 ey et e e 10

.........

1634 S. W. Alder St. Portland Oregon
/‘;(‘:LL—T;\AAWL&QN,/[/(/B Pt fetletr i L e

Director (Addresa) 97208
Fill ont, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun.
\_\__/I
SP*12928-119

Fifin C  (ss0—o-1)

m “’.J IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof
to ‘e ezgxtent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
e cufausion

that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
cdmw of inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

bﬁ E..BJ gezIn the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all

= f the lgnd described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permitl at any time, has actually been

o }rrlgate
Eﬂ-ﬂ :\1 é.}g ::F[Il out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied. (bf!/' \
€D % [+ t% Application No. 4’55’02'\ (T4 U“
B2l T =@  NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE N\

&=

&= %I. OREPEPL o0 F (15K EWILOLUFE . . .. , the holder of Permit No. 33 ?‘77 ,’)%\‘5’;}&

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use m

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the . ¢ A 5'7" .. day of AR/ , 19 5)3 {n)

Remarks: MWL STRING. PmV orE. #A S LED THE. E,e‘:.&:é V&z%y

Z
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R , \“‘q
E. HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 25- day of 007'05.51‘?- 19(?-21 ‘1

p R e - LB S0& Sw/ e FolTLawe of: 5] 208 \b

LT : “

. B Eoggll B (600—9-11) Application No. 5’3"5_02— A

Ll s2 f_} : NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION A\

3 'g ©Y 1, ORE DELT.CF FISHEWIMLOLIFE.  the holder of Permit No. 3375’7U \

= ﬁﬁpmpriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

WETESR

rein on the ....2. 27 .day of . QE7O8BEL. , 1052

ReMarks:i S ol ovl i WU,
If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or ,\ouha\.eduﬂmtcl}abandonedpurtor l]'u: proposed develop-

ment, you should so state in order that our records mn;_';;{';&";;;“;;e';;‘r“‘l;';‘r;'c";-;‘-"-t;-e;';é_----"--------u---uA--v-v-----A-uuu-‘------‘u----u--n--‘-----"“"""“'"""'

TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .25 day of . OCZ0BEL..., 19.82
Letcammgns .. SO SWMe Fortans OF. 77za9

Fill out, detach and il (Address)
mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed.
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4 v : QP
S Ay R BT i Permit No. 83949
oS e i)

NN AR R
T CNGHNEER

(...-‘.'-,‘ ‘.h.- .

*
LAY OREGON APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
s Lol * L 41 0
To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon
e geeeoniotate CanciComisaion B P00 L B o b Ssial Tl TS TRoN o
........................................................ T I e
ofz N Mt 162445 LW.TALdex, (Portlagd TN L 0 e el o
..‘kﬁ;]m.;'é;;.l;i ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 7
State of ........ OrORONEERg P o B 2t , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
Jollowing described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation .o e —
N RS e e e e o N S e
N i
“\‘ I 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ..... willow{:reel«;&Reservo:Lr ...........................
X (Naume of stream)
\%\ P; ............................................... , a tributary of .Silvies River .
\
)
§ \\g 2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ...... 1.9 Sae  vis
N
™ ‘VJ cubicifeetinersecond ey B R e s e s G g R S L RS s

KN. or 8.) {E. or
corner of Section 15. :
{Section or subdlvision)
............. (i}"prelunhla, Eive d&.ﬂ.ln;,:aa.,nd bearing to ucl.‘lun';;;g-a"“""m““m"""-""m-"--"“"““"“"m“"""
b " (1¢ there 1s more than one point of diveraion, ench must bo described, Use separnte aheet If mecessany) T se———s
being Within the .................SWGWE of Sec. ..o.... 13 it Ty, 2210 G :
(Give smallest legal subdivision) (MN.or3d.)
RELCINE TS & , W. M., in the county of Harney ) T
(E.or W.) drainage
5. The .impoundment with dam in Willow Creek/ o e :
(Maln ditch, canal or pipe line) {Miles or feet) 3
i inating in the .o e s L B e of Seeie , ot s G
in length, terminating in the e e f , Tp R T
R , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(E. or W.) i
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—
6. (a) Height of dam 23 .. feet, length on top e LTI 5 feet, length at bottom
e 200 - feet; material to be used and character of construction .....€8Eth and rock
(Loose rock, conerele, masonry,
r-;él't.;;\-d.;;unh"tlmber crﬂ';.ue'l.c.. wasleway over or around dam) il ‘:' SRS

......................................

B AP S PR T 5554 SR eeses Shmes - L L L L LT T Py

*A different form of application is provided where stornge works are contemplated.

(1] r permils to approprinte waler for the generatlon of electricily, with the exceptinn of munielpalities, must be made io the
mdm:uu’}f&‘m.ai:. l:Il.'.ll.hea- of l.hepabuvl forms may be secured, without cost, logether with Instructions by addreasing the State Inglneer, Slhl‘ﬂ_.
Oregzon, @ vandiac



mh e e - —

Canal System or Pipe Line—

- 33949

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate, At headgate: width on top (at water line) ............

s jeeL; depthiof water ......................

th ousa;;ci- feet.
(b) At

...................................

Suataujeetcwidthion botlom .

grade .. e

(c} Length of pipe, ..................
Jromiinteke .
intake and place of use, ....................

S rsec il

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use

............ feet; grade .....c.cecomsivennis

e S buy SRR GE INEAKE, o

el size at Dlace Of USe ..o rrmssreness

cvennnne. f€EE; Width on bottom
ceennneese f€E fall per one

vereee oj€eE fall per one thousand feet.

SURRE || P ¢ - 1 S — ft.

weeenee in.; difference in elevation between

sisesrescse, T A8 QTAAE UNIFOTIATL oo e remasrsnmasoaspasivamsaionse Estimated capacity,

Fibigtinn 4% “":f:":::::“m Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To De Irrigated
23 S 29 E 11 E}SW3 Impoundment for Fish &
SE: Impoundment " -
13 WANWS Impoundment " "
NW4Swa Impoundment " "
14 NANEZ Impoundment " "
SEANEX Impoundment " "
(If more space required, attach geparate eheel)
(a) Character of soil ...... e i s
(b) Kind of crops raised ........ccoeineee

Power or Mining Purposes—

D T T T TT T

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed .. ...oee coomeeeecriie e ivrrrs e theoretical horsepower

(b) Quantity of water to be used for powWer ................

 (c¢) Total fall to be utilized ..

e 8eC. 11

Ersssrssmmstmataattstatetsttan s tnans

....................................

(@)FSuch tworksitobe locatediin - e of Sec: . S e e 2
. (Legal rubdivision) ] :
1) i e e s Re.. 2 , W. M.
(No.N.or §.) Py (No.E.or w.)
(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? 24 MO FEE
. (Yes or No)
(g) If 0, name  stream and locate POINEOf TOUUTRY oo
o L g Yy S Sec . Tp. 2o Ry W.M
PR i ' i Wl RIorEs T T R ey 4
= - IR A 2 ST ;
G U0 (h)“_T.he use to which power isito'beappliedis ... ..ol L e e e
i ’t‘ £y 5 (3) The nature of the mines to be served ......... o e e St e B e B
; ~ ~ 1N Ja N4 »



-Municipal or Domestic Supply— ‘ 33949
10. (a) To SUpply the city of o e e v bl o A oo C o
.................... amos e County, having a present population of ............. s
and an estimated population of ... ini19.5
(b) If for domestic use state number ofi Jjamilies o be stupplied ot e e
: {Answer questions 11, 13, 13, and 14 In all casex)
..11. Estimated cost of proposed works, §....22,000 by agreement with Ereno's Men's Store
12. Construction work will begin on or before ponstmctmnlsunderwayasofOct_.1,1968
13. Construction work will be completed on or before ... 980Ty 1y 1969 o
14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..... Ootober 1, 1969
‘I-
Remarlessamis-won 7% O e e M s e e e e e e e e A e e s QS
.................................... Mapiin/ filelh=430051 - 45921

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying
mapsiandidataiondiretumnithe same for e e e

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

LG O (P LA 3 v cerormssescmm ) E Jrrierirs
WIBNESSimyihandithis: oo B daarofisi i - et 5 "ol ol S D R0 5,
CETATE ENGINEER
By e e e
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PERMIT s
STATE OF OREGON,

ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined th i icati d do hereb h
e foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed ........... LoD cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

....................................

e srmasrEresteaee st s s a e et eeas srsras R P DS ST T

The use to which this water is to be applied is fish culture and recreation
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited 10 ... mmmmmmrmmmm—m...... f one cubic foot per
SECONAIOT It 8qUIVAlant 107/ €ACH AOr@ATTIGULEH. .. ...vevoiicsccrsiimsomsemmassmmssssoimsnisioiasibihschassssimpsre opeastgeyesss errs s e e it

The priority date of this permit is ....... RoYember 1519080 0 &t i NN

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .................. April 9, 3970 O and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be corr_;plgted on or before October 1,19.71...

Extended to Odl. 1, 1922 Extanded to Oct. 1979 = ! CALET 110G oipaprey  Exfonded to Oct.
Extuaded 1 Ot

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 119721

1213

© EterZer 4oLl ISR £ Sended to Ot 1909 shor g mipo Eoaded to Dt @ 157
WITNESS my hand this .. 200 . dayof LuAPXril T L 4 ol , 159 Reioedod b0 Ocl. 71924
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OREGON STATE GAME COMMISSION
1634 S.W. ALDER STREET
PORTLAND, OREGON 97208

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK AND WILLOW CREEK
RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-5371, a tributary of SILVIES
RIVER, for the purpose of FISH CULTURE AND RECREATION.

The right has been perfected under Permit 33949. The date of
priority is NOVEMBER 1, 1968. The right is limited to not more than
1.5 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 13, T 23 S, R 29 E, W.M.; 2380 FEET
SOUTH & 390 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER SECTION 13.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

W 1/2 NW 1/4
SECTION 13

E 1/2 NE 1/4
SECTION 14
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

45502.VC




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

November 5, 1982

Department of Fish and Wildlife

PO Box 3503

Portland, OR 97208

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-45443 and 45502

Attention: Folkert Menger

We have received your notices regarding the progress of the project
described in your Permits Numbered R-5371 and 33949 along with your
letter dated October 26, 1982. Under the terms of the permit, the
reservoir was to have been filled by October 1, 1982. Since this re-
quirement was not met, you will have to submit applications requesting
extensions of time limit. Forms for this purpose are enclosed.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosures



Department of Fish and Wildlife

idadlidap 506 S.W. MILL STREET, P.0. BOX 3503, PORTLAND, OREGON 97208

October 26, 1982

RECEIVED

0CT 2 71982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

Enclosed find forms B and C for water right permits 33949
and R5371. for the completion of construction and application
of water to a beneficial use of Ereno Reservoir (Willow
Creek). Although the date of beneficial use is indicated

as April 1, 1983, it is governed by the filling of the
reservoir from the spring runoff.

Sincerely,

Folkert Menger
Assistant Chief Engineer

Enc.

cc Bob Sayre
Water Right file

dg



VICTOR ATIYEH
QOVERNGA

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 20, 1981

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
P.0. Box 3503
Portland, OR 97208

Gentlemen:
REFERENCE: Files Numbered 45502 and R-45443

Your application for an extension of the time Timits
in which to complete construction and make complete
application of water under the terms of your permits
numbered R-5371 and 33949 has been received. We
also have your check in the amount of $20.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has
been exercised toward completion of the proposed
project; therefore, the time 1imits to complete
construction and make complete application of
water under the terms of both permits are being
extended to October 1, 1982.

You should make every attempt to complete your project

on or before that date because it is doubtful if any
further extensions can be granted.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:Irs -
Enclosure: Receipt Number 21359



690-10-116 File No. .45502 & 45443

Application for Extension of Time R E @EL e
~VEIVED

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON NOv 47080

i i i RCEs
Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife . .. . ....S DEp

P. 0. Box 3503

............................................................................................

record owner of water right permit No. R5371 ... do hereby request that the time in which to:

complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 1980, be extended to October 1, 182.;

and/or the time in which to
(] accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19....., be extended to October 1, 19.......

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:
within the past year ...cOvered areas suspected of leaking with clay blankeft...

................................................................................................

prior to this past year .constructed the dam and filled the pool... Since.leaking
was..apparent.. covered areas suspected of leaking with. clayey. material.
and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

(If additiopal space is required, attach separate sheet)

(L Signing for a corporation please identify your title)

Darted .- S EOPEE 28,319807 o+ f b < At s SIS

¥

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE \aq
a0 OF $10.00 TO: % % l i
4
\\/\A O\(fP Water Resources Department \0/ ﬂr(/
P> /}960\ Mill Creek Office Park ﬁ
o\ 555 13th Street, N.E.
X Salem, Oregon 97310

SPr35675-600



. St WATE, "
Department of Fish and Wildlife s L';E i sy
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR '

S0P 7Tt 506 S.W. MILL STREET, P.0. BOX 3503, PORTLAND, OREGON 97208

October 28, 1980

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

Enclosed find an application for Extension of Time for water
right permits 33949 and R5371 to complete construction of
Ereno Reservoir (Willow Creek) accompanied by a check in the
amount of $20.00 for application fee.

Sincerely,

Folkert Menger
Assistant Chief Engineer

Enc.
cc File

dg



* *PURCHASE ORDER STATE OF OREGON

SHOW THIS NUMBE R ON
ALL PAPERS AND PACKAGES
PERTAINING TO THIS ORDER

B 5562

UN PAGE OF P.O. NO
OREGOMN DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE P.O. DATE
506 S.W. Mill, Portland, Ore 97201 11-3-80
) OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE NO-TNVOICES
P.O. BOX 3503, PORTLAND, OREGON 97208 2
DELIVERY REQUIRED FISCAL YEAR | BID NUMBER | COMMOODITY CODE
81 62
R I G & TR X S T AT T AL
VERGOR ' INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR
WATER RESOUREES OEPT. ALL INVOICES MUST CARRY THIS PUR
CHASE ORDER NUMBER. PREPAY ALL
Mill Creek Office Park TRANSPORTATION CHARGES UNLESS
g e s T R
S5ian OraadniaiD At Ry ast s ey ey
A ¥ INVOICE.
alem, vregon STATE 1S NOT SUBJECT TO FEDERAL
AR o Wl R Wi i T EXCISE TAX.
G -, - DESCRIPTION onoenen] ONIT | REC'D [UNIT PRICE[TOTAL PRICE

_ | Application fee for Extension of Time for water

.} right #33949 and #R5371 | 2 ipl Sy 20.00
o iy DCITTET &
WEGEIVED
T0V 41980
WATER

RESOURCES DEPT
ALEM.GREGON

Check # JSjﬁﬁkﬁlf

enclosed.

Rt CEIMED BY DATE RECEIVED
TOTAL $
I eartify the above ftems are within current budgs 10w 2% EXT '3 these ite (& 1s ic
prtify 1the above items a Wit urrent budget allowances | certify these itemns are authorized by the Doept of Gen’l Services.

ORDERED B :

Folkert Menger .

SROVED BY EXT
E.K._Neubauer SIGNATURE DATE 11=3-80

VENDOR



Weater Fissourcss Department

MILL CREEK OFFICZ PARK
655 13th STREET 1%.&., SALEM, ORE3ON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

July 17, 1980 File No. 45502

Oregon State Game Commission
1634 SW Alder
Portland, OR 97208

Attention: Folkert Menger
Gentlemen:

Your application for an extension of the time limits in
which to complete construction and make complete application
of water under the terms of your permit numbered 33949 was
received. We also have your check in the amount of $10.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward completion of the proposed project;
therefore, tie time limits to complete censtruction and
make complete application of water are Leing extended to
October 1, 1880.

Sincerely,

o e —

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:1rs
Enciosure: Receipt No. 18502



690-10-116 File Noi -a.0002" s

Application for Extension of Time -~ .
P ReGEIVED

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON JUN 31980

WATER KESOURCES
. . : D
1, ... Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife . saLEM, ORegoy e

Name

P. 0. Box 3503

Mailing Address

Portland Oregon 97208

record owner of water right permit No. ... 33943 e = do hereby request that the time in which to:

K] complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 1980., be extended to October 1, 19.8.1

and/or the time in which to
] accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19...., be extended to October 1, 19......

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment
necessary to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year ......00 s S o T Rl R s b s

.and compacted. = et L AR Tt S I e

prior to this past year constructed the dam and filled the pool. Since leaking

was.apparent, covered areas suspected of leaking with clayey material. .

T

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

(If additional spyce is required. attach separate sheet)

gAss;smur SHIEE BV EE&)

rporation please Identify your title)

feo/ Dated ... S LME.F.... LG ERs .

v (8]

a0 MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE

19

a

Wi Asase 89

OF $10.00 TO:

98
A7
Water Resources Department iO &dﬂ

Bration No. 45592 Mill Creek Office Park

Ap

= 555 13th Street, N.E.
De Salem, Oregon 97310

SP*35675-6)



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNCA

Department of Fish and Wildlife

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
506 S.W. MILL STREET, P.O. BOX 3503, PORTLAND, OREGON 97208

June 5, 1980

ReCEIVED
JUN 91980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

Enclosed find an application for Extension of Time for water
right permit 33949 to complete construction of Ereno Reservoir
(Willow Creek) accompanied by a check in the amount of $10.00
for application fee.

Sincerely,
et e
7

Folkert Mehger
Assistant Chief Engineer

Enc.
cec File
dg
A | o
ne ar__‘?,ﬁ"-"552—
Jn""*



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1-800-452-7813

or 378-8508

May 28, 1980

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
P.O. Box 3503
Portland, CR 97208

Attention: GCeorge Kernan

Dear Mr. Kernan:

REFERENCE: Files Nurbered R-45443 and 45502

On November 14, 1979 1 sent you a letter noting an approval of an
extension request under the department's permit R-5371 to October |
of 1980. Apparently, I overlooked the cawpanion permit associated
with the reservoir, permit nurber 33949, which requests 1.5.cfs from
Willow Creek and the storage in the reservoir for fish culture and
recreation.

The secondary permit was last extended to October 1, 1979 and should
also be extended to netch the October |, 1980 date of the reservoir

permit.

Mr. Ereno has requested extensions for his two permits for the
reservoir and those were granted to Cctober 1, 1980 also.

Please use the enclosed extension request forms so that we may
properly handle this permit also. :

Please excuse the oversight.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

RAE g
enclosure

1034A -

COPY



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Covtmon 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File R-45502
45443

August 11, 1978

Oregon State Game Commission
1634 SW Alder St.
Portland, OR 97208

ATTENTION: George Kernan
Dear Mr. Kernan,

Your application for an extension of the time 1imits in which to complete
construction and make complete application of water under the terms of
your permit numbers R-5371 and 33949 was received. We also have your
checks in the amount of $20.00. .

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time Timits to
complete construction and make complete application of water are being
extended to October 1, 1979.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section
BAE:jt
Encl. Receipts 5392, 5391, 5074



ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File 45502
R-45443
August 4, 1978

Oregon State Game Commission
1634 SW Alder St.
Portland, OR 97208

ATTENTION: George Kernan

Dear Mr. Kernan,

Thank you for your prompt reply for the extension information regarding
permits 33949 and R-5371. Unfortunately, we evidently did not get the
full story across to you regarding the filing fee for extensions. The
extension being considered must be for both the reservoir and the
secondary. That means we are dealing with two permits each at $10.00

a piece. I am sorry to have created the error, it appears that the
extension form that we sent you was an old one and did not have the

fee Tined out showing that it was $10.00 each.

Please submit the additional $15.00 required for the two permits and
we will then be able to consider the extensions on their merit.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:jt



SHOW THIS NUMBER ON
ALL PAPERS AND PACKAGES

PURCHASE ORDER STATE OF OREGON m”ﬁ e [’]Oé ’E's 5 ﬁzm :
Un PAGE 1 oF P.O. NO.
mOR Dept. of Fish & Wildlife LIPS
506 SW Mill St., Portland, OR 97201 7-19-78
I8 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE N INYOICES
(e P 0. BOX 3503, PORTLAND, OREGON 97208 2
F.O0.E. DELIVERY REQUIRED FISCAL YEAR | BID NUMBER | COMMODITY CODE
79 62
SORBIITIAN JAATES SO MT ISR YR W LA SIS : Sy Bl
STATUTES E] (4 € 10! O DID AND TWHL ORECON ALWVE SEDD IT__! ﬁ E E i}] EE\ , 5
VENDOR RNRLOULIY LW INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR
wa-t-er- RGSOUrCe Dep-r 2 ALL INVOICES MUST CARRY THIS PUR-
555 13th St. NE JUL2 61978 i‘ga%E%%E%%:N“‘gﬁihé‘E%"Sh’..“e“s‘s:
Salem, OR 97310 WATER RESOURCES DEPT| SEPARATE ITEM, RECE(PTED FREIGHT
SALEM, OREGON gi%iﬁﬂ%ﬁcggaf&?r 'To FEoERAL
freh DESCRIPTION onpeaen’ | ONIT | REC'D |UNIT PRICE[TOTAL PRICE
Extension of Water Right as Willow Cr. Reservoir. 5R00L " &

Check # 2BS73 enclosed

RECEIVED BY DATE RECEIVED
TOTAL $

1 cartify the above items are within current budget allowances EXT I certify these items are authorized by the Dept. of Gon'l Services.
ORDERED BY

AUTHORIZED AGENT
George Kernan é—n/
APPROVED BY EXT LAl e

SIGNATURE 7 19-78

VENDOR



PHONE 378-8508

July 18, 1978

Oregon State Game Commission File No. p_45443
1634 S.@., Alder St. 45502
Portland, OR 97208

ATTENTION: George Kernan

Dear Mr. Kernan,

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an
extension of time limits under permit number R-5371, 33949

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend
the time for completion of a project only upon a showing
of reasonable diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should fill out this application carefully and completely
describing what has been accomplished.

The application must be executed before a notary public and

submitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the
amount of $10.00 for each permit,

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Form 115



ROBERT W. STRAUS

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File R-45443
45502

July 12, 1978

Oregon State Game Commission
1634 S.W. Alder St.
Portland, OR 97208

ATTENTION: George Kerman
Dear Mr. Kernan,

I am just trying to determine the status of permits R-5371 and 33949,
I sent you a letter on April 7, 1978 regarding these two permits to
determine what the present status of them should be.

Please let me know what your intention is on these two permits. I

realize that you might have to go into considerable effort to determine
what availability of funds you have to work with this, so we can certainly
be tolerant of the timing that it requires to make this determination.

These permits may be developed in conjunction with permits in the name

of Ereno's Men Store, Inc., R-5084 and 32934, regarding that reservoir
and irrigation use from it. Those two permits I have sent correspondence
to Mr. Ereno requesting the status of them also.

Further action will be held on all four of these files for a reasonable
length of time. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:jt



ROBERT W STRAUB
== § L]

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File 45502
R-45443

April 7, 1978

George Kernan

Assistant Chief Engineer
Department of Fish & Wildlife
506 S.W. Mill St.

P.0. Box 3503

Portland, OR 97208

Dear Mr. Kernan,

Thank you for your letter of March 6, regarding your permit R-5371.
Your letter relates to the evident problems you had in being able to
fi11 Friend's Reservoir. ;

This particular reservoir has a corresponding permit number 33949 which
is for fish culture and recreation. The R-5371 permit was to have been
completed by October 1, 1975 and we had no response from our reminder
card to that effect. We could go to a survey on this at the present
time and issue a certificate for the amount of use that you have been
able to develop but it may well be worth your while to file for an
extension to continue other methods of attempting to seal the reservoir.
That is entirely up to you and your department to determine what extent
you intend to carry this.

Please feel free to file the extension and we could consider it on its
basis and or inform us that you intend to consider this permit completed
at its present state of development.

Looking forward to your reply. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:jt
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R=-45443
45502

October 31, 1974

Oregon Wildlife Commission
1634 SQW. Alder
Portlend, Oregon 97208

Gentlemens

This will ackmowledge your application for an extension of the
time limits in which to complete construction under permit

No. R 5371 and to complete construction and make complete appli-
cation of water under permit Fo. 33949, ard your check in the
amount of $10.00 for which our receipt No. 43496 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time
limits to complete construction umder permit No. R 5371 and to
complete conetruction and make complete epplication of water under
permit No. 33949 are being extended to October 1, 1975.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Asgistant

TJ swhh

Enc: Receipt No. 43496 $10.00
Oregon Wildlife Commission receipt
Extension of time forms (12)



liovember 29, 1573

45502

R-45443
] X

~f déilm

Cliff Lemons

Oregon State Game Cormission
1634 S.7. iAlder

Portland, Oregon 97208

Dear lir. Lemons:

This will aclmowledge your applicatloa for extension of
the time limits in which to complete construction and make con-
plete application of water under the terms of your permits No.
3%949 and R-5371 and your check in the amount of {10 for which
our recelpt No. 37529 is enclosed, and your form 244.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward completion of the proposed projcect; therefore,
the time limits to complete construction under permit R-5371 is
being extended to October 1, 1974 and the time limits to complete
construction and make complcte application of water under permit
No. 33949 is being extended to October 1, 1974.

Also enclosed is our Receipt No. 356805 in connection with
transfer No. C-186 and your form 244 in comnection vith this trens-

fer.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

Td:st
Enc.



’ vﬂgl s i
RECEIVED
T80 NOV2 31973 R-45443

. ‘ STATE ENGINEER Application No. ... %5502
SALEM. OREGOHN L3923

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:
................ RCERHT

stateof ... Oregon ... am the owner and holder of Permit No. 329!“9, to

934

1,.Oregon State Game Commission _ of 1634 SW Alder, Portland

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before ... October 1, ., 1973 and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before ... oc¢tober 1, ., 19.73.

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

..Blanketed area on left hand side of dam from rock outcropping
..back to dam itself; also, repaired corner of dam where rock fill

appeared to have potential leak. . - = & o S

and did the following work prior to last year: ... Compacted material in reservoir

basin,

complete construction work iias : ;
I am unable to {maklé complete application of water } within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit: .....Reservoir still does not hold required amount of water,

...............................

...................................................................................

QB_-]B, (A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) 6

(OVER) = - D)

(If additional space is required, attach separate shaet) . o 5 Lo



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work
complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} under said permit to ... O0ctober 1, A TGO

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATEIOF s St a 't ol i e
County of . Multnomah (%

I,..Oregon State Game Commission yeing first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..

[Notarial Seal] BN 2. 222 == WA it o

Notary Publie for Oregon 5
My commission expires .. ‘9,’/ /74 ..........................

State Printing 36020



December 1, 1971 R=45443
45502

Cregon State Game Commission
P. 0. Box 3503
Portland, Cregon 97208

Attention: Clifton Lemons
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge the fee of 38,00 for applications
for extension of the time limits under permits R-5371
and 33949, The fee of %2,00 was previously submitted
and the 32,00 makes up the statutory fee of 35,00 for
the extension application for each permit. Our receipts
nurbered 26279 and 26280 as well as you receipt form
covering the 2,00 are enclosed.

The application will be approved and the time limit
to complete construction for stopping the leakage and
to complete the use of water will be extended until
October 1, 1973.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:ds
Enclosures



—

g RECEIVED T

NOV1 1971
STATE ENGINEER Application No. 2502
SALEM OREGON

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

1, Oregon State Game Commission _  of 1634 SW Alder, Portland, Ore.

R-537
Stateof Oregon: . . & o o o . am the owner and holder of Permit No. 33949 . to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before ..OCtober 1 oy 1971, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ..October 1 ,19..72

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

16,000 cubic yds material compacted in reservoir basin to stop

deakama Ay g e

......................................................................................................................

costing $.8,.495.......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .5.000 . .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ..Water ran into

i bool in both 1970 and 1971 but gradually leaked out. .

I am unable to {ﬁwﬁgmm within the required time, for the following

{Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit: ..Dam._is_complete but

.................................. Reservoir would not hold water, though dam itself ...

................................................................................................................................

" (1f additional space is required, attach separate sheet) e v} %

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)
(OVER)
§oo Rec 2C2£0-26279
S ) P-C, &‘_ bﬁf‘/flmﬂs:;'bj“";‘-'— {(-30-7!_5_{471.



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work
completecapplisation ok watex

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF .. Oregon @,
County of Multnomah i

I, Oregon State Game Commission. . . being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

........... o190
Subscribed and sworn to before me this sl 19727 :
[Notarial:Seal] M g e\ bwcwy A S
r Notary Public for Oregon

State Printing 35520
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REFER TO

STATE OF OREGON P e e ) N

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

March 11, 1970

Orezon State Gane Comudssion
163L 5. =, Alder

Fortland, Oregon $7208

Gentlenen:

This will acknowledge the notice of beginning
of construction under the terms of permlt No. 133¢,9,

Our records show the time limit for completion
of construction of the works and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized beneficial use of water will expire on
October 1, 1971,

Very truly yours,

oll A p

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State En
Form 118 , Silng neer

reo



R=4L5L43
45502

Fay <, 1969

Uregon otave Gane Commission
l{}_’}zﬁ e .d.ld.G:l‘." Lit.l“eet
Fortland, Uregon 97208

Gentlenen:

R=-45443, peruit No., K=-5571,
application No. 45502, permit No. 33949 with a blueprint, and our refund check lio.
2992 in the anount
of $1.10.



Tl 5443

5502

Decerber 3, 1958

Cregon “tate Game Commission

1634 5. V. alder Street

‘'ortland, Cregon 97208

\ITARTICK: Clifton Lemons

“ientlenen:

receint of your application for
feet of water rer second from 'illow

This will acknowledge
permit to appropriate 1.5 cubice
Creek und leservoir for fishery amd recrcational purposes, a crint,
and fees of 27.00 for which our receipt llo. 12060 is enclosed. The
anplication his been Tiled and nuihorsd 45502

i1so acknowledge iz receint of the return of your corrected
arnlication flo. .~=U5443,
3oth these applications are now in satisfactory form for

+ =
LLile

aporoval by issuinece of permrits
Yery truly yours,
CHRIS! I EETER

tate " niineer

3y
Larry ¥, Jebousek

Assistant

L iks
mnelosure



GAME R EGE! ﬂD

COMMISSION NOV 1 1968
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. CREGON

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 3503 ® 1634 S.W. ALDER ST. ® PORTLAND, OREGON © 97208 ® Ph. 222-9611

TOM McCALL October 30, 1968
GOVERNOR
COMJMISSIONERS E c E | “ E
J. PAT METKE, Chairman
JOSEPH W. SMITH, Vics Chairman NOV 1 1968
JOHN P. AMACHER, Member FER
GEORGE L. HIBBARD, Member TATE ENU“GJON
JAMES W. WHITTAKER, Momber SALELM QRE

P. W. SCHNEIDER
State Game Director

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Larry W. Jehouéék
Gentlemen:
Re: R-454453
We encloge Application R-45443 regarding Ereno!s Willow Creek Reservoir
in Harney County. We have made corrections suggested by your letter of

October 15, 1968.

We also enclose our application for a live flow from Willow Creek, attached
to which is a check in the amount of $27.00 to include:

Examination fee - $15.00

First cfs - 10.00

Portion Second cfs = 2.00

Total $27.00
Thank you.
Sincerely,

P. W. SCHNEIDER
DIRECTOR

By%éﬁ, ﬂ/pé«.«m-

Clifton W. Lemons
Assistant Lands Supervisor

£3Y



Abstract of Permit No. 33949

Application No. 45502 Certificate No.

Name Oregon Staie Game Coamission
1634 S, ¥. Alder

Address Portlend, Oregon
Source of water supply willow Creek & reservoir to be constructed under Appl. hio.

R=4 5443, Permit No. E=53T1
Use Fish culture and recreaticn
Point of diversion 142.4" H. & 5000.%' %, froa B, cor, Sec. 13, being within

Sw., Wii, Soc. 13, T. 23 S., R. 29 &,, W, H., county of Harney
Number of acres

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Gt i A M | e WEE%W% sEv || NEY Nwli“’lé\w SEY || NEY NWSI.;W',:‘W‘ sEx || NEY Nwim/.::wu SEY,
233| 29 i1 | X L 20l 5 Xy x
13 x x x
1 Xy x !
l
| | |
|
Priority date November 1, 1968
Amount of water 1.5 e.2.5.
Time limit to begin construction April 9, 1970
Time limit to complete construction  {(=1=71 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water {0-1-72 extended to extended to
Remarks:

SP*12996-119



RECEIVED

SEP 30 1968

STATE &
SALE ?_,'S:Ngsﬂ
MINIMUM POOL AGREEMENT A

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this Z& day of SERTEMBER

1968 by and between Ereno's Men's Store Inc., an Oregon Corporation and

Charles bEreno and, a single wan ___ husband and wife, and

g

J. M. Ereno and Loretta Ereno husband and wife, herein-

after referred to as FIRST PARTY and the STATE OF OREGON acting by and through
its GAME COMMISSION hereinafter referred to as SECOND PARTY;
WITNESSETH :
WHEREAS the First Party is plenning to construct an irrigation reservoir
on Willow Creek in Harney County, Oregon within the following described premises:
Townehip 23 South, Range 29 East, Willamette Meridian
Section 11, SWINE}, SElswi, SEL;
Section 13, WiNWl, NWISWX; and
Section 14, NINEL, SEINEL, NELGEL

WHEREAS the First Party has applied to the State Engineer under ipplication
No. 1=-445085, Termit.Nn. R-5084 and ﬂppiication No. 43921, Permit No. #2034 fowr
an irrigation storage right and use of 1953.0 acre feel, more or less, resprc-
tively located for storage within the above described premises and for use with-

in Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 29 East, Willametté Meridian.

WHEREAS the First Party has applied to the Bureau of Land Management of the
United States Department of the Interior for a right of way for reservoir purposes
under Application OR 2%96 on the above described premises.

WHEREAS the First Party due to emergency created by the extremely dry season
of 1968 has drilled a well on the said premises to provide water for dam con-
ctruction and said well has a flow of thirty (30) gallons per minute more or
less and is bored to a depth of 295 feet, more or less, and has a pump and de-
livery vipe installed, and has incurred cecsts totalling an estimated $7,500 more
or less for said well, pump, pipe and distribution costs, etc.

WHFREAS the Second Pariy desires to obtain a perpetuzl minimum pool of 250
zore feet in said irrigation reservoir atove the irrigation outlei for the pur-
poses of fishery mansgenent, public angling and public recreation =znd

WHEREAS the Second Party is willing to pay the sum of Twenty Thousand
Dollars (320,000) to the First Party for said perpetual minimum pool of 250
acre feet and an additional sum to offset the cost of said well, casing, pump

and delivery pipe but not in excess of $2,400 providing its requirements for

funding, fishery management, public angling end public recreation are satisfied and

Appicanon No. K- /5443 - /5500
Permit No.



WHERZAS the First Party is willing to grant said perpetnal minimum pool
of 250 acre feet to the Second Party for the respective sums of Twenly Thousan?
Jollars (320,000) for said 250 acre foot minimum pool together with appropriate
L)

o) el 4 1
1gnig i

ereto and Twenty Four Hundred Dollars (32,400) to offset the cost of
the well plus instellation of the casing, pump and of the celivery pipe from

— i

cump ‘o ground surface.

NOW THRREFORE, the premises being in general stated, the parties hereto
agree on the following:

1. The First Pariy will provide “he engineering plans for s2id irrigation
reservoir prepared by competent engineering personnel and submit the plans to
the Second Party for approval.

2. The plans of the First Party do not provide for a raised outlet faeil ity
at the level of the 250 acre foot minimum pool but do provide for concrete
markers to be inatalled to mark said level. The irrigation outlet shall be
closed by the Ficst Party when the said top level of the 250 acre="not is reached
and if nocessary said outlet shall be locked in a closed position, wndew comtroel
conditions acceptable to the Second Party. The First Party will cooperate with
the 3econd Party in every way possible to assure that the 250 acre feet of watcer
in the minimum pocl will not be drained from said pool except as required by
the State ngineer. Any refilling of said sump area that becomes necessary will
be done before any water is stored for irrigation purposes.

Z, The First Party agrees to cancel 250 acre fezet from its Application No.
R-43085 Permit No. R-5C84 and Application Nc. 43921, Permit Mc. 32934 to the
State Engineer such that the Second Party may apply to the State Engineer for
& minimum pool of 250 acre feet sbove the irrigation outlet for said reserveir
for fishery and recreational purposes. The First Party agrees that filling,
refilling and replacement of losses from all causes including seepage and evapor-
ation for said 250 acre foot minimum pool will be done before the irrigation

rights of the First Farty commence.

Minimum Pool Agreement
Page 2



+]

he First Party guarantees to the Second Party that its right of way
from the Bureau of laznd !anagement of the Department of the Interior on herein
deseribed premises shz1ll nct conflict with free public ingress, egress, and
regresc in perpetuity, io herein described reservoir and round the perimeler
of as=id reservoir, at 21l water levels wherever said reserveir is located.

5» MNecesszary maintenance of the dam and facilities for the sum of One
Hundred and no/hundredths Dollars (3100.00) or less per year will be the re-

sponiibility of the First Party. For necessary maintenance in exXcess of One

-

Hundred and no/hundredths Dollars ($100.00

per year the cost will be equally

~

divided between the Firs® and Seconi Parties providing that the First Fariy
and Second Party mutually agree in advance of the actual performance of the
mainienance otherwise, the Sscond Periy will not be obligated to participale

in said

mintenance,

6. The Sacond Farty agrees to pay the total of Twenty Two Thousand Four
Mmdred sud no/hundredths Dollars (522,400.00) to the First Party in consider-
ation of the terms of this esgreement according to the following schedule:

2. Prorated partizl payments will be mede by the Sccond Party ag

work progresses at the en? of each calendar month or as soon as practical,

on estimates made by the contractor of the First Party and approved by

the Chief Engineer of the Second Party. In preparing estimates, the
raterials delivered on the site and preparatory work done may be taken
into consideration.

b. Immediately following within thirty (30) days after completion by

First Party and acceptance by the Chief Engineer of the Second Party aund

upon presentation of properly executed and duly certified voucher thereof,

then the balance due the First Party will be paid by the Second Partiy.

7. It is hereby mutually agreed that the First Party and the Seccnd Party
will cooperate in every way possible to cause the Staté Marine Board to estab-
lish = boat srzed regulation on herein described reservoir to provide that no
boat skall exceed the speed of ten (10) miles per hour.

8. The First Party and Second Party agre2 that angling shall have priority

over other recreational uses on herein described reservoir.

Minimum Pool Agreement
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2. If it becomes necessary due to natural causes to riprap the dam on

herein dezeribed premises the cost shall be shared equally by the First and
Second Partiies, otherwise the First Party is not responsible for said riprep.

10. /ny reference to "First Party" herein shall also apply to the heirs
and assigns of raid First Party and any reference to "Second Party" herein
shall aleo apply %o the successores and assigns of said Second Party.

11. The Second Party will assume conirol over access to the reservoir

and related facilities.
IN WITNESS 'YHEREOF, the perties heretoc have caused this instrumenti to

be executed the day and year above written.

FIRST PARTY
_Ereno's Men's Store, Inc.

-~ j P e ’{_ , !
ATPROVED 43yTO FORM: By p (T 4 B
- //:? President

= .Afigzh. By (EEELCLLQLf‘ !EES&QLMD

HG:! Co Atchiseon Vice-President

»

Aesistant Attorney General (:Eizt( )
M-OQ-‘/ gx/uzu\,n

Charles Ereno

'] -
A

»-. Lot &
A s
‘ J. M. Ereno
=

—.f;zmg;m (e P S V)

Loretta Erenn

SECOND PARTY - State of Oregon
Acting by and through its Game Commission

PN Seletr.

P. W. Schheider, Direcior

Minimum Fool Agreement
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF OREGON )
S8

County of Harney )

On this /B8  day of g_é‘prgf;,ag:z , 1968, before me the

undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared

the within named J AP E ReNo  Lorcrra Lwrnve ¢ Cwas Ensne

il to

—_— . —_— ——

me personally known to be the individuals described in and who executed the
within instrument and acknowledged tome that they executed the same freely and

voluntarily.

_ IN TESTIMONY WHERKOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official

seal the day and year last written above. M’

otary Public BRI
My Commission expircs F28. /¢ /968

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss
County of Multnomah )

On this 23,7 day of nggf-_‘&__ 1968, before me the
undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
the within named ﬁ%&;&é& s Director of the Oregon State
Game Commission, personally known to me to be the individual described in and who
executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
freely and voluntarily according to official powers and according to decision of
the Oregon State Game Commission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal

//%Wr/)eéfmu/

Notary lic
My Commission expires 272

the day and year last above written.

Minimum Sump Agreement
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Mr, Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer

516 Public Service Building

Salem, Oregon 97310

Deaf Mr. Wheeler:

We hereby authorize the cancelation of that part of Application No. R-43085,

Permit No. R-5084 and Application No. 43921, Permit No. 32934 which define a

right for storage and use of 250 acre feet of water from Ereno's Willow Creek

Reservoir and Willow Creek for irrigation, so that the State of Oregon by and

through its Game Commission may apply for the same 250 acre .feet for fishery

and recreational purposes to be in the first 250 acre feet capacity of said

reservolr above the irrigation outlet.

DateIgo 7, /8, /9268

g’
'3

Very truly yours,

Ereno's Men's Store, Inc.

=

/i 3%
)= oy ot =) o
by jxyffégiir e ¢ President

iz :
by @2{_ M/é?// g{gw) Vice- President
@ g A JQ-—! g U_/;.;__J_

Charles Ereno

Z2) f
‘,'/ RN =
T

T M S ETenio

% ECEIVE @

SEP 30 1968

STATE ENGINEER
SALEN GRLGON
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